**Photos** 

Uthers

TOTAL

Tech. Invs (\$

Weellend (#

op Formal:

Cump Sum/LB.E.C

SN07237D000Y-01 / Income Insurance Limited ENTRY DATE & TIME: 14/07/2023 11:25 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Loo Han Ho Steve VERSION: 2 (17/07/2023 15:13 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wliful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 14/07/2023 11:25 (SGT) Reported by **Actual Driver** Date of Accident 01/07/2023 20:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information Sembawang Dr Country/State of Loss Singapore

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Yamaha

125

Vehicle Registration Number FBN7117D INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes CONVINCE AUTO PTE, LTD. Name Of Registered Owner 200516575H Company Reg No FLORENCE@CONVINCEAUTO.COM.SG Email Address (Phone) +65-65561131 Mobile Phone No Afternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

**YBR125** Model and the second of the second o Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use is a secure and they are question on investment recording Tables Period Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle?
Vehicle Category Motorcycle Manual Transmission

INSURANCE COMPANY

Income Insurance Limited Name of Insurance Company 5123971125-02 Policy Number / Cover Note Number

DRIVER

CC

Name of Driver **PEA THAIM SER** NRIC No. S1510800B 11/02/1961 Occupation Indoor THE REST OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Accident report SN07237D000Y

Page 1 of 15

Date Of Debute Press	
Date Of Driving Pass	15/12/1984
Driving experience	38 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number	(Phone) +65-85984996
	=
Email Address Address	FLORENCE@CONVINCEAUTO.COM.SG
	BLK 501C WELLINGTON CIRCLE #03-72
Address complement	•
Postcode	753501
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	Paid Driver
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
verticle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	CONTRACTOR OF THE
TO THE MODELLY	
Type of Accident	Collided into Motorcyclist
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	States in the second water a court of the
OTHER INFORMATION	
e l'allimateur de 10 Million de la grifa	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	2
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name very very translator's name	₩
Translator's ID	<b>⊕</b>
Translator's phone number	, <del>=</del> 4
Translator's email	•
Original language used in the statement	⊕:
PASSENGER 1	
Maria	
Name	Pea Jun Xiang
Gender,	Male
2.11 - 1.12 - 11 - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1	say need occurred to
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
- ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	The state of the s
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	
Police Station Phone No	Yishun North Neighbourhood Police Centre
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-18008529999
0.7.0.0	(Fax) +65-68522299
Was asking of the LID with the D	31 Yishun Central Singapore 768827
Maria and and a section of the secti	No
ir yes, against whom?	<del>-</del>
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
refer to police report	
,	
ATTACHMENTICS	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
	A. 4.2

Vehicle Registration Number	SHC3113C
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	_
Vehicle Variant	•
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	_
Address	=
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	<b>:</b>
That of a assertiger (metadating Diffeet)	-

# AND THE STATE OF T

### INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	PEA THIAM SER Male 62 MULTIPLE ABRASION ON HANDS. GIVEN 35 DAYS MC. FBN7117D No Yes
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Pea Jun Xiang Male (Phone) +65-97412507

e transport for the contract of the contract o						
	0000	ergenia fina financia per	POR	y portane accommission and a conse	374 H75 = 1	
	- REFER	10	DETIS	***************************************		7
de constitue de la constitue d					/	
a Marit Sprinking (1975) from the contract of	er en en en er en	e emercekoralyan war	ang sana mang kantang sanah	terrorianista (mario espera de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la	arimmari fransi	etronometric at the con-
	A ALCOHOLD			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_/_	
		mana ang atau atau atau atau	وحمرونه وينا بنجا وممك فولاية	i akkang himeas in arm compa	anfronsani a ciri	and the second s
		****			one de la companya de	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		er en productiva de secon de seco	grande and a state	an and an analysis of the anal	es diversity seem	, programme and
		o bela de como de acosto e esta	angento de la mestrativa de la mi	and francis		
				anary (an arministrat		
	esterna en la companya de la company		nienamas, miero, miero, miero, etastago.	Assistantista Mariet Serve	Approximation of the state of t	
			/		******	
			-/-			
		on addition of period parts to the	meneral marine escar	nterior militaria (al como como e) escribo se receso	entralists of the state of the	Date Morphopox Supple
		,	/			
					reconstruction of the second section of the sec	
		/-				
		/				
		Annual new years				
	- Property of the second					
	an ann an Language and a second					
	_/					
	Large and the second and the second					V No.
·	1	arta)Us ( pour la vive situate o spec vive	ero-majorito-citações e-massaciones			
					rigation.	
ar annum ann ann an Iomraigh an ann ann an ann an ann ann an ann an		Tanaman ilinaman jama				
- Land						
Lauren de la companya	· demokranj menerali in produktava produktava produktava produktava produktava produktava produktava produktava	The sale of the sa	Man constitution and the second second second			
		- H				
eration educe the foregoing particular	ik an lan was			and the same of th	<b>一</b>	
The same of the sa	A some with the state of the st	AT THE	133	(	,/1	3
	1/4	(3)	) <u>[</u> ]		Kolin	-
	- PM	10,000	3)		gello	
odars Spaties (Cale & Time	Ones trans	The same				
	Dever's Claracian end deve & Time	is the stapped	Proder Date	Water ad by	Reputing Centra	Personal

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please lepon togethy the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided most be as truthed and accurate as possible. Any within misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow in surance companies to repud ate policy liability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for Investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

(a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") maybare permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this florm) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the 'Personal Information') and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this occident (at insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this occident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers haw time, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of

fi) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the daims:

(ii) investigating the accident and/or my dains:

(iii) carrying out und/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquires by me;

(iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or natices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or

(v) complying with applicable law in administering processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively line "Purposes")

(b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers law ferms, may lare permitted to collect, use, Sisolote and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

(c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GUA to their third-party service providers or agents

landering their lawyers/law fams), efficit may be sted outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Pure 6s.

Policy older's Signature I Date & Time

Orrest's Supp ing (dainer is not the paticy holder) / Date

Name as in toxici of card Sketch Plan





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C

31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827

Tel No: 1800-8529999

tari Report No. 1/2023/07/06/2058

REPORT O	F A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT	
Date/Tim 06/07/20	ne Report M 23 11:58	lade:	Vide Report No.: Station Diary No. 59
Informat	nt's Partici	ilars	Maria de aprovinción de la contraction de la con
Name of PEA THI	Informant: AM SER		Address: APT BLK 501C WELLINGTON CIRCLE #03-72 SINGAPORE 1 753501
ID Type NRIC NO	/ ID No.: D / S151080	008	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 85984996
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:
Sex: Male	Age: 62	Date of Birth: 11/02/1961	Type of Informant:
Race: Chinese	3 "   "   "   8 1   4		Language: English
Occupat	tion: CH RIDER		Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B Date of Expiry:

		S. S. C. L. Co. C. L. C. C.	Parts Minn of	
Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambula		Date/Time of Accident: 01/07/2023 20:00	Type of Location X-Junction
Location:				
SEMBAWANG		Road Surface:		
Clear	The second secon	Dry	The state of the s	
Traffic Flow:	1	Traffic Control:	1	Traffic Volume:
Two Way		Traffic Light - Work	uig	Light
Type of Collision  Between Movin	on: ng Vehicles - Head To Rea	ar	-	Anyone conveyed by ambulance; Yes

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
FBN7117D	Motorcycle	The second secon				1

Ogialis of Person Involved	The state of the s
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



RAPOR NO TOTAL

Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C 31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827 Tel No: 1800-8529999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Name	PEA THIAM SER		ID No.	SISTERVE
Related Vehicle	FBN7117D (Motorcycle)	Contact No.	82881888	
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Cass 26 Cate of Exprint NL
Date Treatment	01/07/2023	Date Disch	arge (40)	12023
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 35	Degree of	Injury Send	vs ·
Passenger	en en grote en grote fan de fan d De fan de fa			
Name	PEA JUN XIANG		ID No.	596124625
Related Vehicle	FBN7117D (Motorcycle)		Contact No.	NIL
HospitaVClinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class NIL Date of Expire NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disch	arge NIL	
Na al Dour gran	ted Medical Leave 05	Degree of	Injury Sligh	(

# Brief Details.

On 01/07/2023 at about 2000hrs, I was riding along Sembawang way towards Yishen are was save straight. While riding, I was able to see ahead that a car was turning right however the car in more or and are had suddenly abruptly made a U-turn. I do not noticed the car driver had signaled his interest as such ? had brake immediately however I still collided onto the rear of the said vehicle. Due as the many hads thrown off the bike and both me and my son fell to the ground. I was not able to move and alex on account conveyed to the hospital by ambulance. The said car driver had also assisted me.

I sustained multiple injuries and a fractured right elbow where I underwent surgery. I was warren by S days and given 35 days days of Hospitalisation leave. I do not recall the vehicle number of the said care a am not sure of the extent of the damage to my motorcycle. I am lodging this report for the police to investigate into the matter.



Poisce Station Of Organ Yearum North N.P.C. 31 Yearum Central BIANDAM THE TOURT! Tel No. 1800-8520000 West of the second

companying in activity

Signature of Officer Recording The Report
L/
SGT 3 NUR RAUDHA BINTE
SHEIKH ABDUL NAZIR

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

Officer in Charge Of Case
TP / GIT /
BTAFF BGT NUR HAFIZAH BINTE NUHIZAN
Contact No. Deleusay

Squahay O halvaged

Child Tange Ort 19 2 11 14

Chamber of the Comme

NETER



IMPORTANT NOIE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the same Accident Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report. ADDENDUM (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: Original Report No: SN07237D000Y FBN7117D \_\_ Vehicle Registration No: \_\_ Name (as shown in MRIC): PEA THAIM SER S1510800B \_\_\_NRIC/FIN/Passport No: \_ (\*Vehicle Driver/Vehicle Owner) (\*) Please delete as appropriate BLK 501C WELLINGTON CIRCLE #03-72 Singapore 753501 Address: \_\_ 85985996 Contact (Tel):\_ Mobile No.: Email Address: FLORENCE@CONVINCEAUTO.COM.SG 01/07/2023 Date of Accident: \_\_\_ 20:30 ... Time of Accident: Sembawang Dr Place of Accident: Income Insurance Limited Insurance Company: (B) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above-mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments: To change: Convince Auto Phone number shoulde be 65561131 Pea Thiam Ser mobile number should be 85984996 Number of passenger including driver should be 2 Pea Thiam Ser's Son - Pea Jun Xiang (27 Years Old) Right Hand Scratch (97412507) Teste Policyholder / Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Date: 17/07/2023 Name: MD SHAN KASMEIR BIN ARDULLAH NRIC/FIN NO.: \$990349 Steve Loo 17/07/2023